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April 13, 2010

Mr. Jason Jackson
6760 W. Alexander Road
Middletown, Ohio 45042

Re: Jason Jackson Property Complaint, Open Dumping of Solid Waste, Butler
County

Dear Mr. Jackson,

On March 26, 2010, | visited your property located at the intersection of West
Alexander and Kalbfieisch Roads, in response to a complaint of open dumping of
Solid Waste at the location mentioned above. The purpose of this investigation
was to determine compliance with Ohio's Solid Waste Laws, Ohio Revised Code
(ORC) 3734 and Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3734,

During my complaint investigation, it was discovered that there was open
dumping of solid waste on the property potentially creating an un-licensed solid
waste facility.

Disposal of solid waste in an unlicensed solid waste facility constitutes open
dumping and places you in violation of the following Solid Waste Laws and
Regulations. The following violations are being cited as a result of my
investigation:

1 ORC Section 3734.01(1): Open Dumping
-This regulation states in part;

“Open dumping” means the depositing of solid wastes into a body
of or stream of water or onto the surface of the ground at a site that
is not licensed as a solid waste facility under section 3734.05 of the
Revised Code.

a) The open dumping and open burning of solid wastes observed
on your property is a violation of Ohio Revised Code (ORC).
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